

と世とりの氏

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13903 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 PO BOX 243

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF SHIP OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT 04/13/		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	i ,	/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO NO	DUM NO. 1		
	•	ADDEM	POM NO. I		
	ADDENDUM IS	SUED FOR TH	[E LAUREL RUN MII	VE SHAFT PROJECT	
	AS A RESULT	OF THE MAI	DATORY PRE-BID (N 04/05/06.	
	ATTACHED TS	THE DEE-E	ID SIGN IN SHEFT	 (S) AS WELL AS THI	<u> </u>
			SED SPECIFICATION		
	REVISED BID				
	יא אי דוד א אווי	ODENITIO I	דאנגר דורות זארוור הזגרו	TDOM 04/06/0007	,`
	TO 05/01/20			FROM 04/26/2007	
	*****	***** NO	OTHER CHANGES *	******	
				,	
					-
	•				
					•
	·			,	
0001	_	JB	962-73		ALU MAT AN
	L RECLAMATION	PECTOPATI	ON OF LAND & OTE	FD DDODFDTTFG	\$41,425.00
	RECLAMATION	I KESTOKALI	ON OF DAMP & OIL	IEK EKOEEKIIES	
		SEERE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	al Wood			739-43A7 DATE	5-1-07
TITLE OA A ON-A	Day I VICO	EIN SOOIOI			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
I TIWW	N RESPONDING			IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code,
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **13. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

þ

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13903**

....ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/26/2007 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE JΒ 0001 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "LAUREL RUN MINE SHAFT (CRELLIN BORE HOLE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED WEST OF CRELLIN, MARYLAND (PRESTON COUNTY). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/05/07 @ 11:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE RT 219 SOUTH THROUGH OAKLAND, MD & TURN RIGHT ON RT 39 WEST, GO APPROXIMATELY 4 MILES. JUST AFTER CROSSING THE YOUGHIOGHENY RIVER TURN LEFT ONTO CRELLIN STREET. GO STRAIGHT THROUGH CRELLIN AND APPROXIMATELY I MILE TOWARDS THE COMMUNITY OF TURNER-DOUGLAS. THE PROJECT IS JUST PAST THE MARYLAND-WEST VIRGINIA STATE A SITE LOCATION MAP IS LOCATED ON THE TITLE LINE. SHEET OF THE PLANS. CONTACT & PHONE #: GREGG SMITH, 304-457-4583 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE loodd 739- 439 7 a007 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 300101563

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13903

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 304-739-4397

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ō CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

03/14/	<u> </u>		MS OF SAL	<u></u>	SHIP VIA	F:0;B	FREIGHIETERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	~~~~	04/26/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
	אט כעכ	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	E D		•
	III CAS	N.L.	ם ב	CCLI			
				•			
	EXHIBI	T 5					
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: тн	IS CONTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
					YS AFTER THE NOT		
					THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID		
	PROCEE		CHASE	UKDE	K MILL BE CONSID	EKED NOTICE TO	
						ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN	
					F THE MATERIALS		
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUALITY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	
	l .		CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE THE BID	AND CONTRACT	
	HEREIN	•					
					CTOR OR SUBCONTR		
						ABOR MINIMUM WAG	E
I .	ł			1	OR PRESTON COUNT 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	Y, PURSUANT	
				JUDE	LI DRY LIYOLQ.		
					RENCES MADE TO A		
					DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH		
	1				TITUTE OF ARCHIT	l .	
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
	MUDKED	SI COM	DENCA	TION	VENDOR IS REQU	TDED TO DDOVIDE	
						ON IF SUCCESSFUL	•
•		THE I		CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	01 1111	CONT	MMU I i				
	() I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	
	l	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI		_ - ≪u_
SIGNATURE	NAIR	Wood	de	-(TELEPHONE 30 W	739-4397 DATE	5-1-2007
TITLE Presio	lost	FE	in S	20010	01563		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 PO BOX 243

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERM	SOFSALE	SHIP	VIA		FOB.	FRE	IGHTTERMS
03/14/									
BID OPENING DATE	: :	<u>04/26/2</u>	Contraction to the contraction of the contraction o	vad komonovanovanovanovanovanovanovanovanovanov	BID	OPENIN	<u>G TIME</u>	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	į.	INIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ISSUAN THE BI	CE OF C	ONTRACT.	LIABILITY UNLESS OF MINIMUM \$250,000.	THERWIS	E SPEC	IFIED IN	·	
	FURNIS	H PROOF	OF BUIL	SURANCE: DERS RISK 0% OF THE	- ALL R	ISK IN	SURANCE :	IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS	D PAYAB TED WIT SHALL AL BOND MAY BE	LE TO THE ALSO FUR FOR 100 PROVIDED	CENT (5%) E STATE OF ID AS A BI NISH A PER OF THE A	F WEST V ID BOND. RFORMANC AMOUNT O DRM OF A	IRGINI THE E BOND F THE CERTI	A,SHALL I SUCCESSFU AND LABO CONTRACT FIED CHEO	BE JL DR/	
200 de 100 de 10	SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY B OR BUS	T SURET OF WEST U OF A E ALLOW INESS C	Y COMPAN VIRGINI PERFORMA ED FOR F	CREDIT, CALL CONTROL C	ZED TO D TER OF C ABOR & M NDER \$10 EPTABLE	O BUSI REDIT ATERIA 0,000. IN LIE	NESS IN T SUBMITTEI L BOND WI PERSONA U OF THE	D ILL AL	
	BOND COF THE	OVERING SUCCES ****	THE ROC	E A TWO (FING SYSTE DOR. **********	EM WILL	BE A R	EQUIREMEN		
	COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA	ATION D TE THIS TION TO CTOR.	ATE: 01/ ORIGINA DETERMI THIS IS AL OMB #	ATION FORM 31/2010) I L FORM TO NE YOUR EL A REQUIREM 1029-0119	IS ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI MENT UND IS NOT	HED. AN AVS TY AS / ER 30 ATTACH	YOU MUST DATA An AML CFR 874.]	Ξ	
SIGNATURE i) <u>, </u>	SEE!	REVERSE SIDE FOR T			le:	ATE ,	m2)
1	max	$N\infty$	ddele		30 H-	739	4397	5-1-	-2007
TITLE Presio	lest	FEIN	500	101563		Δ	DDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE
				DT NAME AND	4555500				



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP13903

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VI	٩		F.O	В.	FREIGHTTERMS	
03/14/	2007											٠
BID OPENING DATE:		04/26/	2007				BID	OPE	NING .	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT.		ITEM NUME	3FR		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
7.7				NO								
1												
	BIDDIN	G DOCU	MENTS	YOU	CAN	CONTAC	T THE	AVS	OFFI	CE AT		
}	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	s.os	MRE.GC	V					
	*****	*****	****	****	* * * *	****	·****	* * *	****	*****	**	
	40.0											
			CO	NTRAC	TORS	LICEN	ISE					
	WEST V										,	
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFOR	M CONT	RACTIN	NG W	ORK II	N THIS		
	STATE	MUST B	E LIC	ENSED	. T	HE WES	ST VIRG	SINI	A CON	TRACTOR	S	
	LICENS	ING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWER	ED TO	ISSUE	THE	CONTI	RACTORS		
, , 'h	LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR	A CON	ITRACTO	RS	LICENS	SE MAY	В	
										OF LABO		
							JM 319,	, CH	IARLES	TON, WV	'	
	25305	OR PHO	NE 30	4-558	-789	0.						
	WEST V											
	1				INCL	UDE TH	IE CONT	ΓRAC	TORS I	LICENSE		
	NUMBER	T I							•			
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:							'	
				(03.3	11 40	OTN	,				
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	\dots	LUVY	jirl !	والمدري	9	• • • • •		• •	
						N034	12212			•		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:			0.000	• • • •		• • • • • •	•	
	THE SU	1			ı			1				
4 + 1	1				ı	LICENS	SE PRIO	DR T	O ISSU	UANCE O	F	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.							
					L							
				APP	LICA	BLE LA	\W					
	T					DE	10011407	-	DIVIC	TON 5		
										ION RUL		
	1				1			ł.		EMENTS,		
	AND TH											
	QUOTAT									5 IHE		
	SOLE A	OIHUKI	1 Y 6U	A F K M T	NG I	ulo bk	CUCUKEM	IIE N I	• .			
		- <u>Ι</u>	I	SEE RE	VERSE S		RMS AND CO				Thu 2	
SIGNATURE	100 R	Mad	dell			T	ELEPHONE 3041-	72	ha 11	207 DAT	TE	7
TITLE ()	iax,		IN .		, , , ,		307-	- / 5				-
Presi	dent		<u> </u>	001	1015	063			AUUF	TESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13903

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/14/			·
ID OPENING DATE	04/26/2007	BID OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	3 0000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED I	N SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR	
	ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL O	R WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS	
		PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS	
	DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PAR	AGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT.		
	(1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:		
	1 1 1	RK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE	
	COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALEN	DAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL	
	NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEI		
+ f	1	E IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO	
	1 1 1	FIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE	
	PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE	E •	
	(2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENA	NCE:	
		ND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY	
	THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT	TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE	
	BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE	•	
	A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM O	i i	
	PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH		
	THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDER	CEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY	
		OM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC	
	OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE		
	FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE		
6.763		NCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND	
	1 1 1	IN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL	_
+ + (BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE WRITTEN NOTICE.	OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON	
		E-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE	
		E PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS	
	EXISTING AT THE DATE OF TH		
	ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NE	•	
		ORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE	
	GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE	CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR	
	SEE REVERSE SI	IDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	' <n₩< td=""></n₩<>
NATURE 1	not Wooddell	504-739-4397 DATE	5-1-2007
E D.	J FEIN	1001, 707, 707,	- 1 1001



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP13903

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS			
03/14/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		04/26/	2007		BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM:NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.					
					_				
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.						
		(0)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTEE PE	RIOD S	HALL NOT	ΒE	
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION OF THE	PERFO	RMANCE T	IME	
	ALLOTT	ED FOR			R THE CONTRACT.				
		(D)		1	S CONCERNING REV			BE	
				N THE	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATI	ONS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.						
	(3) T	ERMINA							
					ACT MAY BE CANCE			DR	
¥-,					THE DIRECTOR OF				
`.	4				NY OTHER RIGHT O	£			*
					E CONTRACTOR IS				
	1				AYS WRITTEN NOTI	1		BY	
	1			FIURN	RECEIPT REQUEST	FD) OF	INTENT		
	TO TER	MINAIL	•						
		T 01141		T					
1			L RF	IHE K	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE S	UCCESSFUI	L	
	VENDOR		ODTA	T.1. A.1	NECECCARY RIVI	OTON S			
: "	DEDMIT				L NECESSARY DIVI			YS	
					ORTATION OF EQUITHE JOB SITE.	PHENI	AND		
	MAIEKI	ALS IU (B)			Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED COM	CTRUCTIO		
	DEDMIT				PERMITS.	ED CON	SIKUCIIUI	N	
	PEKHILI	S UK K	CLAIL	ם טנע	PERMITS.				
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AI CD	ECTET	CATIONS:				
	(3)				THIS CONTRACT S	HALL R	ETN		
1 1, 1	VCCUBD				ECIFICATIONS PRE	1			
	1	1			UREL RUN MINE SH	1		DPE	
	I				ANS & SPECS ARE	i .			
	1				ND ALL PROVISION	3			
-					MADE PROPERLY A				
					OF 3 DRAWINGS A				
					SURVEYING, INC.		AKED DI		
					Contraction, Titol				,
	(6) P.	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:				
									1
		<u> </u>			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		ļ.		-AM
SIGNATURE TW	aR.	Wood	dell		TELEPHONE 30 AF	739	4397	ATE Z	5-1-2007
TITLE Phas	110.4		INI		101.563			IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-2

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DĄTE	PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	S	HIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
		2007								
BID OPENING	DATE:		04/26/	2007	1000202000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	<u>OP</u>	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	ATION AS HE SPECI	FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	T WITH E REQUE SHALL B DEP'S WITHIN	STED. THE USED FO	ZED HE OR HAT	DEP AN SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT TER RECEIPT OF	
	, M., J.	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE ARTIAL TED AT IT WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	MAY, O SED ON OF THE INED FR D UPON	THE AMOUN SUBMITTAL OM THE AC	NT L. CTU SUR	THE AMOUNT OF AL QUANTITY OF ES OR THE	=
8.5.		FOR BA AUTOMA	NKRUPT	CY PR Y NUL	OTECT	ION, TH	IS CONTRA	ACT	TRACTOR FILES IS INATED WITHOU	T
		REV. 9		OR US	E OF	DOMESTI	C STEEL F	PRO	DUCTS	
	The state of the s	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSU USE OR ROJECT	ANT TO SUSUPPLY STOTHER THA	JBS TEE AN	OR OF THE ECTION 2 BELOW L PRODUCTS FOI THOSE STEEL AS USED USED	?
		Α.	CONS OF O	TRUCT R OTH	ION O ER IM , INC	F, OR A PROVEME LUDING,	NY ADDITI NT TO ANY BUT NOT	ION Y B L I	NY ERECTION OF TO, ALTERATION UILDING OR MITED TO, ROAL	אנ
SIGNATURE	- 1		1.1	۸		/ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO	<u>varagavar</u>	IDAT	i in
TITLE ()		Max.		dele			304-	- 7	39 4397	5-1-2007
	resi	iden	<i>†</i>		001	0156			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13903

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

03/14/2007
TIME OF ANTITY FIOR CAT. ITEM NUMBER LIMIT RDICE AMOUNT.
OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.
B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.
C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES.
2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF:
A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR,
B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS VATURE VATURE
1max Noodalle 3047397 5-1-200
President Socio1563 Address Changes to be noted above



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13903

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 04/26/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS |IN ACCORDANC|E WIT|H WES|T VIRGINIA CODE |5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FLEPHONE SIGNATURE malle 304-739 439 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13903 10

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
03/14/		Stratistical trans		AARIAARARARAA					
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/26/	2007	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUM	//BER	UNITPRI	Œ	AMOUNT
	IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT	IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE	AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES	NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR	TRACT UR OF THBID FORS REASOC PRODUAREEV	NDER THE A E SPENDING LIKE FORE NABLE AND CTS, THE S ALUATION A OMESTIC PR	UNIT IGN LOWER PENDING ND ODUCTS.	
	SUPPLY	'ING FO '/88			ATE IN TH INUM, GLA		IF THEY A	RE	. ;
	•			CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTRU	CTION	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHED	ULE IN	HALL BE REISSUING AGENCIES:	QUIRED	
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI	HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN	ARE THE ADDOCURED DRAY HE ADDENDUL ER IN THE S GINEER SHAL TE AGENCY	WINGS M AND STATE LL ALSO	
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE	ARTIE . AN	S AND Y ADD TEEN	ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY, ULD BE PRIOR	EXTEND THE RECEIVED B'TO THE BID		
SIGNATURE	W D	· 1/1 ~	ممامد	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T		nditions 739 439	DATE	- MW
TITLE 17	MAL	, WUS	IN A	<u>メ</u>		204-	4		フーノー <u>えのさ</u> 7 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Pres	i dew	<i>†</i>	<u> </u>	00/0	1563		ADDRES		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13903

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	S)	HP VIA	F	О.В.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/14/ BID OPENING DATE:	2007								
		04/26/		CAT			OPENING		01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	(3) A BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL	S AND IE STAT TIONS ALSO A	ENDA SUBMI E AUD THAT PPLY	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN	TO THE S OFFIC TO THE ADDEND	STATE PU E. THE ORIGINA UM DOCUM	l .	DIVISION ES AND DOCUMEN ONLY	N
۵		PURPOSE					IS ISSUE		HE
	EXH I B I ADDEND	T 10	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE		OLLOWING RY REVIS: ETC.		•
		OUM NO.							
	NO. 2	• • • • •	• •	e.					
	NO. 4		• •						
)		E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTIO	THE RECEIN OF BIDS		
IGNATURE \(\sqrt{\lambda}\)	wask	? Wus	ddle	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	739- A	V397 DAT	100 T

800/01563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13903

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN			NIS UF SAL	E	SHIPA	<i>(</i> ************************************	F.U.	P	FHEIGHT TEHMS
03/14/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/26/	2007			חזפ	OPENING 7	TTME O	1:30PM
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			CAT.	TEAL SHILL				
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	/IBEH	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
					lv .Co.	miel !	• • • • • • • • •	ę :	•
, to	REV. 1	1/96	•	NOT	ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
:	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST			
					THIS INF D MAY NOT			FACE OF	
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:			С	B-23				
	RFQ. N	0.:		ם	EP13903				
		,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		\ AM
SIGNATURE	raik V	Vosible				TELEPHONE	73943	97 DATE	5-1-2007
TITLE PROCS	1 1			× 1 × 1	F/3				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

PAGE 13

***ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 04/26/2007 01:30PM **BID OPENING TIME** CAT. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER BID OPENING DATE: 04/26/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): 25-17-19-2 co THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP13903 ***** TOTAL: ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS Mu TELEPHONE SIGNATURE Minddoll 73%-4397

LAUREL RUN MINE SHAFT PROJECT

REVISED 04/06/07 Per Addem. #1

Requisition # DEP13903

n.	4	4
	- 12	23

Company Name: CONAIRL UD Inc	ATTACHMENT C
	- COWGIRL UP INC.
Address: V.O. BOX 243	P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435
SIMPSON W 210425	

			4	·
ITEM	OTT A NUMBER	DECOMPTION.		
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mobilization & Demobilization	İ	00
1		(Cannot exceed 8% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	LS	\$ 3,200
2	200 LF	Sediment & Erosion Controls	甘 1 000	
3	Lump Sum	Access Roads	LS	\$ 2,00000
		Clearing and Grubbing (Cannot		00
4		exceed 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	· LS	\$ 1,40000
5		Doser Pad	LS	19 01000-
6	No Bid	Doser and Building	XXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXX
7		Relocation of Electricity	LS	\$ 11,40000
8	110 LF	Guard Rail	#140go	\$ 4,400=
9	40 LF	24-Inch Culvert	4₹5500	\$ 2,200
10		Bridge/Walkway	LS	\$ 7,000
11	1 Acre	Revegetation	\$1,035 <u>0</u>	\$ 1,02500
				\$
				\$.
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		-		\$
				\$
·				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL T		0.111 112.579
		TOTAL Forty-one thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Five and Zero Cents.		\$41,4a5 ^{co}
***************************************		were true and Leves comes.		

Bidders Authorized Signature: Wa K. Wooddly	Date:5-1-07
---	-------------

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

- 015

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: CONGIR LUP INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.D. BOX 243 City: Simpson State: W Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 304-739-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-4397 E-mail address: LKW_CWGirlyp@earthlms.net
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-1-07 TwaR Wooddell President Signature Title
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Par	f	D
1 41	Ŀ	v.

Contractor Name:	Cowaiel Up Inc.	
Continuent ivalue.		

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
7.tddress	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average <u>45 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB; Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

T	ota	1	Num	ber	•	7
---	-----	---	-----	-----	---	---

Entity ID	Name		Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date		Hold Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,				22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004			
155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R		SH	22-Mar-2004		100%	
155181 WOODDELL,				23-Nov-2004	22 11 2004		
145987 WOODDELL,		C		22-Mar-2004			
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL.			VP	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004			

Twak Wooddere President 5-1-2007

AFFIDAVIT

RFQ No. DE13903 COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Cowarel Lyo Inc.		
Authorized Signature: _	Imak Wooddell	Date:	5-1-07

AGENCY <u>Division of Environmental Protection</u> RFQ/RFP# <u>DEP13903</u>

BID BOND

KNOW ALL WEN BY	inese Pheseivis,		signed, Cowgi		
P. O. Box 243		Simpson, WV	1.4	, as Princ	
Ohio Farmers Insurance Com		of P. O. Box 500		<u>Westfield Cente</u>	
a corporation organized and ex	disting under the law	s of the State of <u>U</u>		, with its principal o	
City of Westfield Center					
in the penal sum of Five Pero				hich, well and truly	to be made,
we jointly and severally bind o	outselves, our heirs,	administrators, exe	cutors, successo	rs and assigns.	
The Condition of the Section of the Department of A into a contract in writing for DEP 13903 Laurel Run Mi	Administration a cert	ain bid or proposal,	the Principal has attached hereto a	s submitted to the nd made a part here	Purchasing of, to enter
Preston County					
NOW, THEREFORE,					
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
(a) If said bid shal	ll be rejected, or				
	I be accepted and the shall furnish any other	er bonds and insura	ince required by ti		
then this obligation shall be nu understood and agreed that the penal amount of this obligation	ne liability of the Sui	se this obligation sh rety for any and all	all remain in full fo claims hereunder	orce and effect. It i shall, in no event,	s expressly exceed the
The Surety, for value of shall be in no way impaired or and said Surety does hereby w	affected by any ex	tension of the time	that the obligation within which the	ns of said Surety a Obligee may accep	nd its bond ot such bid;
IN WITNESS WHEREO corporations have caused their officers, this 26th day of	F, Principal and Sure ir corporate seals to of <u>April</u>	ety have hereunto see be affixed hereto a	et their hands and and these present	seals, and such of test to be signed by t	them as are their proper
			Cowgirl Up, In	10	
Principal Corporate Seal				f Principal)	
			By IWash	President or Vice	Procident)
			(IVIUST DE	President of vice	riesidenti
			Title	dent	
			Ohio Formers	Insurance Comp	10117
Surety Corporate Seal					<u>лачч</u>
			(Name of	f Swrety)	
•					
			Ви	2 chall	<i>1</i>

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752401 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY; WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMER'S INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 8, 2000). In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **31st** day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2006 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina Andrew *



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 31st day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals: that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, April AD 20 have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 26th day of A.D., 2007







Frank A. Carrino, Secretai

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)